
I .,

I

RESOLUTION NO. 25834

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE ACCEPTANCE AND
DISTRillUTION OF FISCAL YEAR 2009-2010 COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT AND HOIvIE INVESTMENT
PARTNERSHIP ACT FUNDS FROM THE U.S. DEPARTMENT
OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT (RUD) AND
PROGRAM INCOIvIE, ALL TOTALING APPROXIMATELY
THREE MILLION EIGHT THOUSAND DOLLARS
($3,008,000.00), AND FURTHER AUTHORIZING
ACCEPTANCE, AND IF AWARDED, THE DISTRIBUTION OF
EIvIERGENCY SHELTER GRANT FUNDS FROM THE
TENNESSEE HOUSING DEVELOPMENT AGENCY (THDA)
IN THE APPROXIMATE AMOUNT OF EIGHTY-FIVE
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($85,000.00) AS SHOWN MORE
FULLY HEREINBELOW.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,

TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby approved the acceptance and distribution of Fiscal

Year 2009-2010 Community Development Block Grant funds and HOME Investment

Partnership Act funds from BUD and program income, all totaling approximately $3,008,000.00

as shown on the schedule below, subject to approval by BUD:

CDBG and HOME

Office of Community Development
Chattanooga Homeless Coalition
28th District CDC
Chattanooga Community Housing Dev. Org.
Chattanooga Neighborhood Enterprise
City of Chattanooga - Neighborhood Services
City of Chattanooga - Public Works
Office of Multicultural Affairs
United Way
Debt Service - Hope VI
Total HUD Entitlement Funds Available

$ 308,000
143,000
300,000
360,000

1,440,000
175,000
150,000
75,000
32,000
25,000

$3,008,000



I ~

,'_ J

BE IT FURTHER AUTHORIZED, That there be and is hereby approved the acceptance,

if awarded, and the distribution of Fiscal Year 2009-2010 Emergency Shelter Grant funds from

THDA in the approximate amount of $85,000.00 as shown on the schedule below, subject to

approval by THDA:

Emergency Shelter Grant from THDA

ADOPTED:

/add

Office of Community Development
Community Kitchen
Interfaith Homeless Network
Chattanooga Room in the Inn
Partnership for Families, Children & Adults
Total ESG from THDA

__F_e_b_r_u_ar_y_2_4 2009

2

4,250
10,000
13,466
15,000
42,284
85,000




