A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE ACCEPTANCE AND DISTRIBUTION OF FISCAL YEAR 2009-2010 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT AND HOME INVESTMENT PARTNERSHIP ACT FUNDS FROM THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT (HUD) AND PROGRAM INCOME, ALL TOTALING APPROXIMATELY **MILLION** THREE **EIGHT** THOUSAND **DOLLARS** (\$3,008,000.00),AND **FURTHER AUTHORIZING** ACCEPTANCE, AND IF AWARDED, THE DISTRIBUTION OF EMERGENCY SHELTER GRANT FUNDS FROM THE TENNESSEE HOUSING DEVELOPMENT AGENCY (THDA) IN THE APPROXIMATE AMOUNT OF EIGHTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$85,000.00) AS SHOWN MORE FULLY HEREINBELOW.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby approved the acceptance and distribution of Fiscal Year 2009-2010 Community Development Block Grant funds and HOME Investment Partnership Act funds from HUD and program income, all totaling approximately \$3,008,000.00 as shown on the schedule below, subject to approval by HUD:

CDBG and **HOME**

Office of Community Development	\$ 308,000
Chattanooga Homeless Coalition	143,000
28 th District CDC	300,000
Chattanooga Community Housing Dev. Org.	360,000
Chattanooga Neighborhood Enterprise	1,440,000
City of Chattanooga - Neighborhood Services	175,000
City of Chattanooga – Public Works	150,000
Office of Multicultural Affairs	75,000
United Way	32,000
Debt Service – Hope VI	<u>25,000</u>
Total HUD Entitlement Funds Available	\$3,008,000

BE IT FURTHER AUTHORIZED, That there be and is hereby approved the acceptance, if awarded, and the distribution of Fiscal Year 2009-2010 Emergency Shelter Grant funds from THDA in the approximate amount of \$85,000.00 as shown on the schedule below, subject to approval by THDA:

Emergency Shelter Grant from THDA

Office of Community Development	4,250
Community Kitchen	10,000
Interfaith Homeless Network	13,466
Chattanooga Room in the Inn	15,000
Partnership for Families, Children & Adults	42,284
Total ESG from THDA	85,000

ADOPTED: February 24 2009

/add